



कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम  
EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION  
श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार  
MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT  
GOVT. OF INDIA

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय REGIONAL OFFICE  
पंचदीप भवन PANCHDEEP BHAWAN  
पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र NORTH EAST REGION  
बामुनी मैदाम, गुवाहाटी 781021 BAMUNI MAIDAM GUWAHATI 781021  
ई मेल - -- [rd-assam@esic.in](mailto:rd-assam@esic.in)  
फोन - 0361- 2550357  
फैक्स - 0361- 2650522  
वैबसाइट : [www.esicner.in](http://www.esicner.in) / [www.esic.nic.in](http://www.esic.nic.in)

No: 43-G.32/11/1/ISD (Genl.) 2016

Dated: 25-04-2017

## CORRIGENDUM

Reference to Notice for inviting E-Tender from Vendors (Reputed & Experienced Firms) against Advt. No. 43-G.32/1/82/ISD Genl. Dated 31-03-2017 in the following Tender:

**Tender 1:** Supply and Installation of New 5KVA UPS and 2 KVA UPS including batteries and Installation of batteries only in existing locations in the NE States (excluding Sikkim) in connection with IT Roll Out.

- I. At page no. 7 of 7 in **Annexure IV**, Sl No. 1, 2 & 3 the word in "Specification" column Make: EMERSON/APC is excluded/deleted.
- II. At page no. 7 of 7 in **Annexure IV**, in "TOTAL QUANTITY" column the Quantity is 160 instead of 20.

&

**Tender 2:** Supply and Installation of IT Hardware and other peripherals

- I. At page no 2 of 11 Sl no. 4, the EMD value should be substituted as 10000/- instead of 3% of the value of the Tender.
- II. At page no 10 of 11 Sl no. 1
  - A] "Desktop" in place of *Desktop (Intel Processor)*
  - B] "processor" in place of *Intel Processor*
  - C] "**Processor** : Intel Core i5 or AMD A10 or higher " in place of Processor : Intel Core i5 6400@ processor base speed 2.7GHz or higher,
  - D] "**Motherboard** : compatible with processor " in place of *Motherboard : ( Make : Intel) compatible with Intel Core i5 6400@ processor base speed 2.7 GHz (viz. Q150 chipset, Q 170 chipset),*
  - E] " **RAM** : 4GB DDR4-1866/2133 MHz or higher, dual channel expandable up to 32 GB " in place of " **RAM** : 4GB DDR4-1866/2133 MHz or higher, dual channel expandable up to 64 GB "

The corrigendum document can be downloaded from [www.esic.nic.in](http://www.esic.nic.in) and [www.esicner.in](http://www.esicner.in)

**Other Terms and Conditions would be remain same as earlier E-Tender Notice dated 31-03-2017**

Regional Director